PLE2-24 Resource constraints at private utility 
companies delay schedule.

9.0 1. Maintain close coordination with utility companies and sequence utility work as necessary.

Summary of Contract Modifications       

Two hundred and six (206) Contract Modifications (MODS) with a total value of $156.6 million have 
been executed since the award of C1120 Contract – Tunnels, Stations, Trackwork and Systems. 

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) 

DBE Commitment – Design (1) 
The percentage of funds apportioned to Design Contracts  25.31%